
Chapter 3

Chapter 3 - Flush Tank - 27Prairie Special 4000-5000L Parts Manual MY17 - REV 1

FLUSH TANK

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GA5018367 Tank 400L underbelly 1

2 GA5076882 Lid, Tank, 255 diameter, With breather 1

3 GA5076713 Filter screen, Basket type, Diameter 203 x 120 mm deep 1

4 GA5077708 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 1/2 male thread x 1/2 hose, Banjo 2

5 GA2000209 Hose, Clear, 12mm, Sight tube - (cut to 940mm) 1

6 GA5077719 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 1 male thread x 3/4 hose, Banjo 1

7 GA5077708 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 1/2" male thread x 1/2" hose, Banjo 1

400L Flush Tank Assembly

Continued over page

1212

1212

10

9

8

7

6

19
20

21

18
17

16

4

5

2

15

1414

13 11

1

3

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/

QTY.
1 GA5018367 Tank 400L underbelly 1

2 352022 Small Lid D255 c/w breather 1

3 GA5076713 Filter screen, Basket type, Diameter 
203 x 120 deep 1

4 HB-050-90 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 1/2 
male thread x 1/2 hose, Banjo 2

5 HOS12SIGHT 12mm sight tube cut 660mm 1

6 GA5077719 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 1 
male thread x 3/4 hose, Banjo 1

7 GA5077708 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 1/2" 
male thread x 1/2" hose, Banjo 1

8 F70681A Hose retaining strap for belly tank 6

9 GA5004437 Washer 6mm Flat SS 12

10 GA5004065 Bolt M6 x 20 GR8.8 ZP 12

11 GA4654320 Rinse tank frame 1
12 GA5003733 End Cap, 50x25 RHS 4
13 GA5012461 Nut M12 Nyloc ZP 6

14 GA5000577 Washer 12mm Flat SS HD 12

15 GA5000327 Set Screw M12 x 45  ZP GR8.8 6

16 GA5078017 Reducing bush, 1 1/2 male thread x 
3/4 female thread, Banjo 1

17 GA5018315 Valve, Ball, 20mm, 3/4" male, 
female, Black Butterfly handle, Brass 1

18 GA5077717 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 3/4 
male thread x 3/4 hose, Banjo 1

19 GA5078093 Reducing nipple, 1 1/2 male thread 
x 1 1/4 male thread, Banjo 1

20 GA5017361 Non return valve  1-1/4" 1

21 GA5077730 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 1 1/4" 
male thread x 1 1/4" hose, Banjo 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3 4

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

A3
SHEET 2 OF 2

SCALE:1:10

DWG NO.

TITLE:

GOLDACRES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

Material: Drawn By:

1-3 MORANG CR
MITCHELL PARK 3352
PH: 03 53426399 
FAX: 03 53426308 

Belly Tank Cradle Sub-Assem

BELLY TANK CRADLE ASSEMBLY

L.JOSEPH

NealHarvey
DATE EDITED:

8/06/2004
UNTOL. DIMENSIONS
OPEN DIM          ± 1.00
ANGULAR          ± 0.50°
UNLESS OTHERWISE 
TOLERANCED

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 
SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

Surface Finish:

Approved

FINISHED WEIGHT:

 

 Kg

Drawing Checked:

6/09/2016

REV

DRG. STANDARD
/PRACTICE
 AS 1100DEBUR ALL EDGES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE 
IN MILLIMETRES



28 - Chapter 3 - Flush Tank Prairie Special 4000-5000L Parts Manual MY17 - REV 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

8 F70681A Hose retaining strap for belly tank 6

9 GA5004437 Washer 6mm Flat SS 12

10 GA5004065 Bolt M6 x 20 GR8.8 ZP 12

11 GA4654320 Rinse tank frame 1

12 GA5003733 End Cap, 50x25 RHS 4

13 GA5012461 Nut M12 Nyloc ZP 6

14 GA5000577 Washer 12mm Flat SS HD 12

15 GA5000327 Set Screw M12 x 45  ZP GR8.8 6

16 GA5078017 Reducing bush, 1 1/2” male thread x 3/4” female thread, Banjo 1

17 GA5018315 Valve, Ball, 20mm, 3/4" male, female, Black Butterfly handle, Brass 1

18 GA5077717 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 3/4” male thread x 3/4” hose, Banjo 1

19 GA5078093 Reducing nipple, 1 1/2” male thread x 1 1/4” male thread, Banjo 1

20 GA5017361 Valve nonreturn 1 1/4" 1

21 GA5077730 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 1 1/4" male thread x 1 1/4" hose, Banjo 1

400L Flush Tank Assembly


